

Akademia Muzyczna im. Stanisława Moniuszki w Gdańsku

Order no. 26/2021 of the Rector of the Stanisław Moniuszko Academy of Music in Gdańsk of 29 March 2021

on the announcement of competitive recruitment and establishing the calendar of recruitment procedure to the Doctoral School of the Stanisław Moniuszko Academy of Music in Gdańsk for the academic year 2021/2022

Acting pursuant to Article 23 (2) para. 2 of the Act of 20 July 2018 The Law on Higher Education and Science in connection with § 1 (7) of The Admission Rules for the Doctoral School of the Stanisław Moniuszko Academy of Music in Gdańsk in the academic year 2021/2022, I order as follows:

§1

- 1. The competitive recruitment procedure for the Doctoral School at the Stanisław Monuszko Academy of Music in Gdańsk for the academic year 2021/2022 is open.
- Detailed dates with the recruitment procedure schedule for the Doctoral School at the Stanisław Moniuszko Academy of Music in Gdańsk for the academic year 2021/2022 are specified in the Communication of the Headmaster of the Doctoral School, which constitutes Appendix No. 1 to this Order.

§2

This Order shall enter into force on the date of its signature.

Appendix: Communication of the Headmaster of the Doctoral School.

> Rector of the Stanisław Moniuszko Academy of Music in Gdańsk /-/ prof. dr hab. Ryszard Minkiewicz

Orders of the Rector of the Stanisław Moniuszko Academy of Music in Gdańsk ul. Łąkowa 1-2 80-743 Gdańsk T | +48 58 300 92 01 M | rektorat@amuz.gda.pl www.amuz.gda.pl